
NAVIGATING U.S. TARIFFS
With LOGISTEED America

Your Guide to Understanding and 
Managing Import Tariffs.

Trade  regulations and tariffs are 
constantly evolving, and staying 
ahead of these changes is crucial for 
businesses that rely on international 
imports. This document provides a 
comprehensive overview of the new 
and upcoming U. Tariffs, including 
historical data, effective dates, and 
key links for further information. 
Whether you’re tracking past policies 
or preparing for upcoming changes, 
this resources is designed to help 
you navigate these complex tariff 
structures with confidence. 

How This Guide Helps You: 
•	 Up-to-Date Tariff Information - Stay 

informed on the latest trade policies
•	 Historical Data & Key Insights - 

Understand past trends and their impact
•	 Easy Access to Resources - Find 

direct links to government sources
•	 Expert Logistics Support - Learn how 

LOGISTEED America can optimize your 
supply chain

At LOGISTEED America, we specialize in simplifying 
logistics, ensuring that your supply chain remains agile and 
cost-effective - even amid shifting trade regulations. If you 
have questions or need customized logistics solutions, our 
experts are here to help. 

www.LOGISTEED-America.com

New Rule: China De Minimis Entries Banned
As of May 2, 2025, CBP will no longer allow de minimis 
(Type 86) entries for any shipments originating in China 
or Hong Kong. All entries must be filed as Type 01 or 
11 in ACE. This marks a critical procedural shift for 
e-commerce and low-value importers.



LOGISTEED America 2025 Tariff Outline
Country/

Commodity
Existing Tariff Sec-

tion
Proposed Changes Original 

Deadline
Updated 
Deadline

Government Source Links

All Countries Global Tariff Implementation of a 10% ad valor em additional tariff on all im-
ports, effective April 5, 2025. 

This is also part of the reciprocal tariffs, that are in addition to exist-
ing tariffs.  This does NOT replace MFN duty rates and it should be 
noted that it is effective for shipments in transit April 5th or later.  

This tariff does not apply to Canada or Mexico while they are subject 
to the Fentanyl IEEPA tariffs.

This baseline tariff applies universally, with certain exemptions for 
products already subject to previous tariff actions. The previous tariff 
actions that are exempt are related to Section 232, all others stack. 

Additionally, country-specific increased reciprocal tariffs have been 
introduced, effective April 9, 2025. These increased country-specific 
tariffs will replace the baseline tariffs for the targeted countries and 
are interred to address trade imbalances.   

4/5/2025 &
4/9/2025

N/A

Automobiles & 
Auto Parts

Section 232 tariffs Implementation of a 25% tariff on all imported automobiles Effective 
April 3, 2025.

Tariffs on auto parts are scheduled to take effect on May 3, 2025. 

USMCA-compliant auto-parts will remain tariff-free until further 
notice. 

N/A 3/12/2025

Fact Sheet : President Donald J. Trump Declares 
National Emergency to Increase our Competitive 
Edge, Protect our Sovereignty, and Strengthen our 
National and Economic Security

Executive Order : Regulating Imports with a Recip-
rocal Tariff to Rectify Trade Practices that Contrib-
ute to Large and Persistent Annual United States 
Goods Trade Deficits

Section 232

Federal Register | Adjusting Imports of 
Automobiles and Automobile Parts Into 
the United States

https://www.whitehouse.gov/fact-sheets/2025/04/fact-sheet-president-donald-j-trump-declares-national-emergency-to-increase-our-competitive-edge-protect-our-sovereignty-and-strengthen-our-national-and-economic-security/
https://www.whitehouse.gov/presidential-actions/2025/04/regulating-imports-with-a-reciprocal-tariff-to-rectify-trade-practices-that-contribute-to-large-and-persistent-annual-united-states-goods-trade-deficits/
https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2fc1HV-04.na1.hubspotlinks.com%2fCtc%2fIZ%2b113%2fc1HV-04%2fMW3vdPmB3JTW4yQfT02t9dkRW8kTzPf5szccqN1RGL_d3m2ndW7Y8-PT6lZ3lNW6hMZ6t99-FDJN44bzWh3h6QLW4LP0107NnGpzW7t-B_78zyLYwW3gBz303CWF07W8Tpgy47cZ31qW5XFMlb9jnwX7W3-z_N73xkx47N6yFPYJR7MJnW3-BH2b8kWk95W5k_DtQ1c-SLXW78GbYz4krqrzW2Kjyyg3bvpWgW24Gy0888LDxxW6rZXXv9gDB84W8g-s9p2Hhsq3W39fvRJ7GvwWDW1pNfgH31HVQqW2w9qJG3hTGqyW88tlxV130ZqrW832VBX6Q_cR3W6br3f-5rwgCBW1_8VFW7-p-yNW1Tgd1L6R6trJW3wPWTL7yBx6xW6VJt1Z88wm8Gf8sWY6-04&c=E,1,SgF4tNtf-JTS8XWuFtGYdF2hmID8rI5OK-UASQY065odRhKV7gbZ_BLsc_yO9ta5Cb6E3TpG3K93jqL_8oeeuUxpF3AXePpFSkIyhmSAvFz8HF20Yvqk0_Y,&typo=1
https://www.federalregister.gov/documents/2025/04/03/2025-05930/adjusting-imports-of-automobiles-and-automobile-parts-into-the-united-states


Country/
Commodity

Existing Tariff Section Proposed Changes Orig-
inal 

Dead-
line

Updated 
Deadline

Government Source Links

China & Hong 
Kong
(All Imports) 

China - Section 301
•	 List 1: 25% additional 

tariff on $34 billion of 
imports, effective July 19, 
2018

•	 List 2: 25% additional 
tariff on $16 billion of 
imports, effective August 
23, 2018

•	 List 3: 25% additional tar-
iff on $200 billion imports 
(increased from 10%), 
effective May 10, 2019

•	 Lists 4A: 7.5% additional 
tariff on $120 billion 
imports, effective Febru-
ary 14, 2020 (there is no 
additional tariff on goods 
on list 4B)

May 12 Update : Effective May 14, 2025:

•	 The U.S. reduced the cumulative China-specific tariff from 125% to 
34%.

•	 A 90-day suspension is in place for the 34% reciprocal tariff (April 
2), leaving a 10% baseline tariff in effect.

•	 China will mirror this suspension, pausing its 34% retaliatory tariff 
from April 4 and also reverting to 10%.

•	 April 8 and 9 tariffs imposed by the U.S. (EOs 14259 and 14266) are 
fully removed.

•	 China will eliminate all retaliatory tariffs and non-tariff counter-
measures enacted since April 2.

•	 All other U.S. trade remedies remain unchanged, including: Section 
301, IEEPA (fentanyl-related, Section 232 (steel, aluminum, autos), 
MFN rates

A permanent trade discussion mechanism has been created between: 
U.S.: Treasury Secretary Scott Bessent and USTR Jamieson Greer & 
China: Vice Premier He Lifeng

April 8 Update : Increase of the existing 20% tariff to a cumulative 54% 
on Chinese imports, effective April 9, 2025. This includes the 10% global 
tariff plus an additional 44% reciprocal tariff. China has announced 
retaliatory tariffs of 34% on U.S. goods, effective April 10, 2025 

Elimination of duty-free de minimis treatment for low-value imports 
from China starting May 2. 

March 5 Update : In addition to the section 301 tariffs, the China & Hong 
Kong - IEEPA (International Emergency Economic Powers Act)

Implementation of a 10% additional tariff on all merchandise originating 
from China or Hong Kong in addition to any other applicable duties, 
fees, exactions, or charges pursuant to the President’s February 1, 2025 
Executive Order imposing duties to address the Synthetic Opioid Supply 
Chain in the People’s Republic of China.

Exemptions:  Goods that were loaded on a vessel at the port of lading or 
in transit on the final mode of transport prior to entry into the United 
States before 12:01 a.m. EDT on Feb. 1 provided they are entered or 
withdrawn from warehouse for consumption before 12:01 a.m. EDT on 
March 7.   Goods entered under applicable HTSUS Chapter 98 provisions 
will be available.

Exceptions:

•	 9802.00.40, 9802.00.50, 9802.00.60

•	 The tariff will apply to the value of the repair, alterations, or pro-
cessing performed in CN/HK.

•	 9802.00.80

•	 The tariff will apply to the value of the processing in CN/HK.  

Starting on March 4th, an amendment was made to the IEEPA executive 
order, increasing the tariff from 10% to 20% 

2/4/2025 IEEPA In-
creased From 
10% to 20% 
3/4/2025

Additional 
changes: April 
9 2025, April 
10, 2025. 

Ending 
duty-free 
de minimis 
treatment 
for covered 
goods from 
the People’s Re-
public of China 
(PRC) and 
Hong Kong 
starting May 2, 
2025 at 12:01 
a.m. EDT.

Existing Section 301 - Tariff Actions & Exclusion Process

The White House Fact Sheet President Donald J. Trump 
Imposes Tariffs on Imports from Canada, Mexico and China

Truth Social Post from President Donald J. Trump 

LOGISTEED America 2025 Tariff Outline

www.LOGISTEED-America.com

Executive Order | Further Amendments to Duties on PRC

Country/
Commodity

Existing Tariff Sec-
tion

Proposed Changes Original 
Deadline

Updated 
Deadline

Government Source Links

All Countries Global Tariff Implementation of a 10% ad valor em additional tariff on all im-
ports, effective April 5, 2025. 

This is also part of the reciprocal tariffs, that are in addition to exist-
ing tariffs.  This does NOT replace MFN duty rates and it should be 
noted that it is effective for shipments in transit April 5th or later.  

This tariff does not apply to Canada or Mexico while they are subject 
to the Fentanyl IEEPA tariffs.

This baseline tariff applies universally, with certain exemptions for 
products already subject to previous tariff actions. The previous tariff 
actions that are exempt are related to Section 232, all others stack. 

Additionally, country-specific increased reciprocal tariffs have been 
introduced, effective April 9, 2025. These increased country-specific 
tariffs will replace the baseline tariffs for the targeted countries and 
are interred to address trade imbalances.   

4/5/2025 &
4/9/2025

N/A

Automobiles & 
Auto Parts

Section 232 tariffs Implementation of a 25% tariff on all imported automobiles Effective 
April 3, 2025.

Tariffs on auto parts are scheduled to take effect on May 3, 2025. 

USMCA-compliant auto-parts will remain tariff-free until further 
notice. 

N/A 3/12/2025

Fact Sheet: President Donald J. Trump Closes De Minimis 
Exemptions to Combat China’s Role in America’s Synthetic 
Opioid Crisis

Executive Order: Further Amendment to Duties Addressing 
the Synthetic Opioid Supply Chain in the People’s Republic 
of China as Applied to Low-Value Imports

Fact Sheet : President Donald J. Trump Secures a Historic 
Trade Win for the United States

https://ustr.gov/issue-areas/enforcement/section-301-investigations/tariff-actions?
https://www.whitehouse.gov/fact-sheets/2025/02/fact-sheet-president-donald-j-trump-imposes-tariffs-on-imports-from-canada-mexico-and-china/
https://truthsocial.com/@realDonaldTrump/posts/114076153524132682
https://www.whitehouse.gov/presidential-actions/2025/03/further-amendment-to-duties-addressing-the-synthetic-opioid-supply-chain-in-the-peoples-republic-of-china/
https://www.whitehouse.gov/fact-sheets/2025/04/fact-sheet-president-donald-j-trump-closes-de-minimis-exemptions-to-combat-chinas-role-in-americas-synthetic-opioid-crisis/
https://www.whitehouse.gov/presidential-actions/2025/04/further-amendment-to-duties-addressing-the-synthetic-opioid-supply-chain-in-the-peoples-republic-of-china-as-applied-to-low-value-imports/
https://www.whitehouse.gov/fact-sheets/2025/05/fact-sheet-president-donald-j-trump-secures-a-historic-trade-win-for-the-united-states/


Country/
Commodity

Existing Tariff Section Proposed Changes Original 
Deadline

Updated 
Deadline

Government Source Links

China – Mari-
time, Logistics, 
and Shipbuilding

•	 Section 301 – New Maritime 
Tariffs

Proposed Changes:

- New port access fees on Chinese-operated and Chinese-built 
vessels

- Fees begin at $50/NT or $120/container after October 17, 
2025, increasing annually

- LNG and Ro-Ro vessel restrictions phased in over 3–22 years

N/A Fees begin 
October 17, 
2025

Canada & 
Mexico
(All Imports)

Standard United States-Mexi-
co-Canada Agreement (USM-
CA)

April 29 EO exempts Canada and Mexico from Section 
232 tariffs if already subject to IEEPA actions. Refunds 
for overpayment apply retroactively from March 4, 2025.
 
IEEPA (International Emergency Economic Powers Act):
Canada 
•	 A 10% additional tariff will be imposed specifically 

on energy products.
•	 A 25% additional tariff will be imposed on all other 

products.
Mexico
•	 A 25% additional tariff will apply to all products.

The de minimis exemption for duty-free imports from 
Canada and Mexico will be eliminated, this will be 
enacted when adequate systems are in place according to 
a new Presidential Action on March 3, 2025

2/4/2025 3/4/2025

Copper Im-
ports

N/A On February 25, 2025, the White House published an 
executive order directing the Department of Commerce 
to initiate a Section 232 investigation to determine the 
effects on national security of imports of copper in all 
forms, but not limited to: raw mined copper concen-
trates, refined copper alloys, scrap copper, and derivative 
products. 

N/A N/A

Existing United States-Mexico-Canada Agreement

The White House Fact Sheet President Donald J. Trump 
Imposes Tariffs on Imports from Canada, Mexico and China

Executive Order : Addressing the Threat to 
National Security From Imports of Copper

March 3, 2025 Presidential Action | Southern Border

March 3, 2025 Presidential Action | Northern Border

www.LOGISTEED-America.com

USTR Fact Sheet : USTR Takes Action to Bolster U.S. 
Shipbuilding

April 29, 2025 Executive Orders | Addressing Certain Tariffs 
on Imported Articles

https://ustr.gov/trade-agreements/free-trade-agreements/united-states-mexico-canada-agreement?
https://www.whitehouse.gov/fact-sheets/2025/02/fact-sheet-president-donald-j-trump-imposes-tariffs-on-imports-from-canada-mexico-and-china/
https://ustr.gov/archive/World_Regions/Americas/Canada/Softwood_Lumber/Softwood_Lumber_Press_Releases/Section_Index.html
https://www.whitehouse.gov/presidential-actions/2025/03/amendment-to-duties-to-address-the-situation-at-our-southern-border/
https://www.whitehouse.gov/presidential-actions/2025/03/amendment-to-duties-to-address-the-flow-of-illicit-drugs-across-our-northern-border/
https://ustr.gov/about/policy-offices/press-office/fact-sheets/2025/april/fact-sheet-ustr-takes-action-bolster-us-shipbuilding
https://www.whitehouse.gov/presidential-actions/2025/04/addressing-certain-tariffs-on-imported-articles/


Country/
Commodity

Existing Tariff Section Proposed Changes Original 
Deadline

Updated 
Deadline

Government Source Links

China – Mari-
time, Logistics, 
and Shipbuilding

•	 Section 301 – New Maritime 
Tariffs

Proposed Changes:

- New port access fees on Chinese-operated and Chinese-built 
vessels

- Fees begin at $50/NT or $120/container after October 17, 
2025, increasing annually

- LNG and Ro-Ro vessel restrictions phased in over 3–22 years

N/A Fees begin 
October 17, 
2025

Canada & 
Mexico
(All Imports)

Standard United States-Mexi-
co-Canada Agreement (USM-
CA)

April 29 EO exempts Canada and Mexico from Section 
232 tariffs if already subject to IEEPA actions. Refunds 
for overpayment apply retroactively from March 4, 2025.
 
IEEPA (International Emergency Economic Powers Act):
Canada 
•	 A 10% additional tariff will be imposed specifically 

on energy products.
•	 A 25% additional tariff will be imposed on all other 

products.
Mexico
•	 A 25% additional tariff will apply to all products.

The de minimis exemption for duty-free imports from 
Canada and Mexico will be eliminated, this will be 
enacted when adequate systems are in place according to 
a new Presidential Action on March 3, 2025

2/4/2025 3/4/2025

Copper Im-
ports

N/A On February 25, 2025, the White House published an 
executive order directing the Department of Commerce 
to initiate a Section 232 investigation to determine the 
effects on national security of imports of copper in all 
forms, but not limited to: raw mined copper concen-
trates, refined copper alloys, scrap copper, and derivative 
products. 

N/A N/A

Existing United States-Mexico-Canada Agreement

USTR Archive on Softwood 
Lumber circa 2006 - 2008

March 3, 2025 Presidential Action | Southern Border

March 3, 2025 Presidential Action | Northern Border

Presidential Order Opening 
Section 232 Investigation

Presidential Order Expanding 
American Timber Production

Country/
Commodity

Existing Tariff Sec-
tion

Proposed Changes Original 
Deadline

Updated 
Deadline

Government Source Links

Lumber & 
Wood Products

Historically, tariffs on 
Canadian softwood lumber 
have ranged between 
8-20%, with ongoing dis-
putes regarding subsidies.

March 3, 2025 President Trump signed a Presidential Action to open 
a Section 232 investigation into imports on timber, lumber, and 
derivatives, akin to those of steel, aluminum, and recently, copper.  
Another executive order was  released the same day with the intent 
to expand the domestic production of timber. 

N/A N/A

Mexico – Fresh 
Produce

Suspension Agreement 
(2019)

Reinstatement of 20.91% anti-dumping duties on most Mexican 
tomatoes. Suspension agreement ends July 14.

N/A July 14, 2025

April 29, 2025 Executive Orders | Addressing Certain Tariffs 
on Imported Articles

U.S. Department of Commerce 
Announces Intent to Withdraw 
From 2019 Suspension Agree-
ment on Fresh Tomatoes from 
Mexico

https://ustr.gov/trade-agreements/free-trade-agreements/united-states-mexico-canada-agreement?
https://ustr.gov/archive/World_Regions/Americas/Canada/Softwood_Lumber/Softwood_Lumber_Press_Releases/Section_Index.html
https://www.whitehouse.gov/presidential-actions/2025/03/amendment-to-duties-to-address-the-situation-at-our-southern-border/
https://www.whitehouse.gov/presidential-actions/2025/03/amendment-to-duties-to-address-the-flow-of-illicit-drugs-across-our-northern-border/
https://www.whitehouse.gov/presidential-actions/2025/03/addressing-the-threat-to-national-security-from-imports-of-timber-lumber/
https://www.whitehouse.gov/presidential-actions/2025/03/immediate-expansion-of-american-timber-production/
https://www.whitehouse.gov/presidential-actions/2025/04/addressing-certain-tariffs-on-imported-articles/
https://www.trade.gov/press-release/us-department-commerce-announces-intent-withdraw-2019-suspension-agreement-fresh


Country/
Commodity

Existing 
Tariff Sec-

tion

Proposed Changes Original 
Deadline

Updated 
Deadline

Government Source Links

Steel & Alu-
minum

Section 232 
established 
25% on steel 
and 10% 
aluminum. 

Effective April 1, 2025 - EU announced € 26 billion in countermeasures, reactivating 
2018/2020 duties on U.S. goods (April 1) and launching new ones by April 13, 2025 

Effective 12:01 a.m. March 12, 2025
•	 The tariff on aluminum mill products and derivatives will increase from 10% to 

25% (tariffs on aluminum products of Russia remain at 200%).  The tariff on steel 
mill products and derivatives will remain at 25%

•	 The lists of steel and aluminum derivative products have been significantly expand-
ed and can be found under Annex I of their respective Federal Register Notices.

•	 Steel and aluminum quota agreements will become “ineffective.”
•	 All general approved exclusions shall be ineffective. 
•	 A process for additional inclusions of steel and aluminum derivative products will 

be created within 90 days of the proclamations whereby domestic producers or in-
dustry associations representing producers can submit their suggestions for review. 

•	 For any derivative products identified in Annex I of the Federal Register Notices 
classified outside of chapter 73 and 76 of the HTSUS, the Section 232 tariff will 
only be applicable to the steel / aluminum content of the derivative article.

•	 Derivative articles made from steel melted and poured or aluminum smelted and 
cast in the US are exempt from the tariff.

•	 Though the product exclusion request process was terminated on the date of the 
executive orders, product exclusions already granted shall remain effective until 
their expiration date or until the excluded product volume is imported, whichever 
occurs first.

N/A April 13, 2025

United King-
dom

N/A United Kingdom – U.S.-UK Economic Prosperity Deal
Announced May 8, 2025, this landmark agreement between the U.S. and UK includes:
•	 A $5 billion opportunity for American exporters, including: $700 million in etha-

nol, $250 million in beef and other agricultural goods
•	 Elimination of UK non-tariff barriers affecting U.S. products.
•	 Customs streamlining for U.S. exporters.
•	 Preferential access for U.S. aerospace and pharma supply chains.
•	 Procurement market access and commitments in labor, IP, and environment.
•	 A 10% reciprocal tariff rate is now in effect (from April 2).
•	 Section 232 autos arrangement: First 100,000 UK vehicles imported annually to the 

U.S. = 10% tariff. Additional units = 25% tariff.
•	 The U.S. acknowledges UK action on global steel overcapacity and will negotiate a 

separate 232 arrangement.
•	 A steel & aluminum trading union between the U.S. and UK will be formed.

Venezuela N/A Imposition of a 25% tariff on all goods imported into the United States from any coun-
try that imports Venezuelan oil, effective April 2, 2025

4/2/2025
Executive Order | Imposing Tariffs on 
Countries Importing Venezuelan Oil

Section 232

Presidential Action | Adjusting Imports of 
Aluminum into the United States

EU Commission responds to unjusti-
fied US steel and aluminum tariffs with 
countermeasures

Fact Sheet | General Terms for the 
United States of America and the United 
Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern 
Ireland Economic Prosperity Deal

https://www.whitehouse.gov/presidential-actions/2025/03/imposing-tariffs-on-countries-importing-venezuelan-oil/
https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2fc1HV-04.na1.hubspotlinks.com%2fCtc%2fIZ%2b113%2fc1HV-04%2fMW3vdPmB3JTW4yQfT02t9dkRW8kTzPf5szccqN1RGL_d3m2ndW7Y8-PT6lZ3lNW6hMZ6t99-FDJN44bzWh3h6QLW4LP0107NnGpzW7t-B_78zyLYwW3gBz303CWF07W8Tpgy47cZ31qW5XFMlb9jnwX7W3-z_N73xkx47N6yFPYJR7MJnW3-BH2b8kWk95W5k_DtQ1c-SLXW78GbYz4krqrzW2Kjyyg3bvpWgW24Gy0888LDxxW6rZXXv9gDB84W8g-s9p2Hhsq3W39fvRJ7GvwWDW1pNfgH31HVQqW2w9qJG3hTGqyW88tlxV130ZqrW832VBX6Q_cR3W6br3f-5rwgCBW1_8VFW7-p-yNW1Tgd1L6R6trJW3wPWTL7yBx6xW6VJt1Z88wm8Gf8sWY6-04&c=E,1,SgF4tNtf-JTS8XWuFtGYdF2hmID8rI5OK-UASQY065odRhKV7gbZ_BLsc_yO9ta5Cb6E3TpG3K93jqL_8oeeuUxpF3AXePpFSkIyhmSAvFz8HF20Yvqk0_Y,&typo=1
https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2fc1HV-04.na1.hubspotlinks.com%2fCtc%2fIZ%2b113%2fc1HV-04%2fMW3vdPmB3JTW4yQfT02t9dkRW8kTzPf5szccqN1RGL_d3m2ndW7Y8-PT6lZ3lNW6hMZ6t99-FDJN44bzWh3h6QLW4LP0107NnGpzW7t-B_78zyLYwW3gBz303CWF07W8Tpgy47cZ31qW5XFMlb9jnwX7W3-z_N73xkx47N6yFPYJR7MJnW3-BH2b8kWk95W5k_DtQ1c-SLXW78GbYz4krqrzW2Kjyyg3bvpWgW24Gy0888LDxxW6rZXXv9gDB84W8g-s9p2Hhsq3W39fvRJ7GvwWDW1pNfgH31HVQqW2w9qJG3hTGqyW88tlxV130ZqrW832VBX6Q_cR3W6br3f-5rwgCBW1_8VFW7-p-yNW1Tgd1L6R6trJW3wPWTL7yBx6xW6VJt1Z88wm8Gf8sWY6-04&c=E,1,SgF4tNtf-JTS8XWuFtGYdF2hmID8rI5OK-UASQY065odRhKV7gbZ_BLsc_yO9ta5Cb6E3TpG3K93jqL_8oeeuUxpF3AXePpFSkIyhmSAvFz8HF20Yvqk0_Y,&typo=1
https://ec.europa.eu/commission/presscorner/detail/en/ip_25_740
https://www.whitehouse.gov/briefings-statements/2025/05/general-terms-for-the-united-states-of-america-and-the-united-kingdom-of-great-britain-and-northern-ireland-economic-prosperity-deal/


Country/
Commodity

Existing 
Tariff Sec-

tion

Proposed Changes Original 
Deadline

Updated 
Deadline

Government Source Links

Steel & Alu-
minum

Section 232 
established 
25% on steel 
and 10% 
aluminum. 

Effective April 1, 2025 - EU announced € 26 billion in countermeasures, reactivating 
2018/2020 duties on U.S. goods (April 1) and launching new ones by April 13, 2025 

Effective 12:01 a.m. March 12, 2025
•	 The tariff on aluminum mill products and derivatives will increase from 10% to 

25% (tariffs on aluminum products of Russia remain at 200%).  The tariff on steel 
mill products and derivatives will remain at 25%

•	 The lists of steel and aluminum derivative products have been significantly expand-
ed and can be found under Annex I of their respective Federal Register Notices.

•	 Steel and aluminum quota agreements will become “ineffective.”
•	 All general approved exclusions shall be ineffective. 
•	 A process for additional inclusions of steel and aluminum derivative products will 

be created within 90 days of the proclamations whereby domestic producers or in-
dustry associations representing producers can submit their suggestions for review. 

•	 For any derivative products identified in Annex I of the Federal Register Notices 
classified outside of chapter 73 and 76 of the HTSUS, the Section 232 tariff will 
only be applicable to the steel / aluminum content of the derivative article.

•	 Derivative articles made from steel melted and poured or aluminum smelted and 
cast in the US are exempt from the tariff.

•	 Though the product exclusion request process was terminated on the date of the 
executive orders, product exclusions already granted shall remain effective until 
their expiration date or until the excluded product volume is imported, whichever 
occurs first.

N/A April 13, 2025

United King-
dom

N/A United Kingdom – U.S.-UK Economic Prosperity Deal
Announced May 8, 2025, this landmark agreement between the U.S. and UK includes:
•	 A $5 billion opportunity for American exporters, including: $700 million in etha-

nol, $250 million in beef and other agricultural goods
•	 Elimination of UK non-tariff barriers affecting U.S. products.
•	 Customs streamlining for U.S. exporters.
•	 Preferential access for U.S. aerospace and pharma supply chains.
•	 Procurement market access and commitments in labor, IP, and environment.
•	 A 10% reciprocal tariff rate is now in effect (from April 2).
•	 Section 232 autos arrangement: First 100,000 UK vehicles imported annually to the 

U.S. = 10% tariff. Additional units = 25% tariff.
•	 The U.S. acknowledges UK action on global steel overcapacity and will negotiate a 

separate 232 arrangement.
•	 A steel & aluminum trading union between the U.S. and UK will be formed.

Venezuela N/A Imposition of a 25% tariff on all goods imported into the United States from any coun-
try that imports Venezuelan oil, effective April 2, 2025
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These developments reflect the U.S. 
administration’s strategy to address 
trade deficits and promote domestic 
industries. It’s crucial for businesses 
engaged in international trade to 
stay informed about these changes 
and assess their potential impact on 
operations and supply chains. 

LOGISTEED America is here to help. 

Calm in the Storm. Clarity in the Chaos. 

Tariffs are changing - again. And they’ll keep 
changing. That’s the nature of global logistics. 
But at LOGISTEED America, we believe that 
information is power, and we’re committed to 
giving you the clarity and tools you need to make 
informed decisions - no matter what shifts next. 

This moment may feel uncertain, but you are not 
in  it alone. Our team is here to help you navigate 
with confidence, adapt with agility, and find 
opportunity in the challenge. 

LOGISTEED America. Logistics Made Simple. CONTACT US TODAY. 
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With LOGISTEED America
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